Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's address, applicant error on original recordation sheet. previously recorded on Reel 018398 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fellowes France	09/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neorel	
Street Address:	5, rue des Chants des Oiseaux	
City:	Montesson	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6471458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128080700

Email: tmanor@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce S. Londa

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue, 18th Floor
Address Line 2: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101142-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce S. Londa

Total Attachments: 5 source=NORA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0877

500296185

\$40.00

PS HO

source=NORA#page2.tif source=NORA#page3.tif source=NORA#page4.tif source=assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0878

700292083

Docket No : 191142-7

FORM PTO-1595 (Madified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) F08A/REV03		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼		_	_
	•	ffice: Planne macrel the allege	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies); Fellowes France		Name and address of r Name: Neorel	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	ON 🗵 eeY	Address: 11 Avenue Bize	SE
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗷 Assignment 🔲	Merger		V
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Noisy Le Roi	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: France	ZIP: 78590
Execution Date: September 30, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) 🖰 Yes 🖼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s);	•	
If this document is being filed together w	• •	the execution date of the an	plication is:
Patent Application No. Filing		B. Patent No.(s)	1000011101
		6,471,458	İ
•		}	
	Additional numbers	! ☐ Yeş ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	оптевропdелсе d:	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: Bruce S. Londa		7. Total fee (37 CER 3.41):	
Registration No. 33,531		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
875 Third Avenue, 18th Floor		Authorized to be cha	raed to denosit account
		8. Deposit account number	
City; New York State	Prov.: NY	14-1263	
	10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO1	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	~	. 1	
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	t, the foregoing inform	Pation is true and porrect and	any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce S. Londa Name of Person Signing	/	Pignet.	October 16, 2006
- -	nber of pages including cov	Signature er sheet, attachments, and docum-	2 Date
	all flocustones to be managed. In		+115.

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Treatment Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

Per agreement dated March 6, 2006, and for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **FELLOWES FRANCE**, a société par actions simplifiée of France, located at 2 rue Edouard Jeanneret, Poissy, France 78300, (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent:

6471458 granted on October 29, 2002

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

NEOREL

a société à responsabilité limitée of France, located at 5, rue des Chants des Oiseaux 78360 MONTESSON (France) (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

FELLOWES FRANCE

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

Name: (chu A. fellows

Title: Directon Junea

PATENT

REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0880